OIPE	Docket No.: JAP70196 (APV/J/635)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 FEB 1 2 2004 FFB 1 2 2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commission atents 1026	71051 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V. 102671051 2.12.04 2.1	
BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V.	Name: BRACCO IMAGING S.P.A.
	Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Via E. Folli 50
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 20134 Milano State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ITALY ZIP:
Execution Date: August 27, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 5,817,861
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,674	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 🙀 🤤
1615 L Street N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.	19-4375
Country: US ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Light 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Light 19-4375 Light 19-4375
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.	
Anthony P. Venturino Name of Person Signing	11/2nlumb fb, 12, 200 \$ 5
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Dutch corporation having a principal place of business at Strawinskylaan 3051, AMSTERDAM, The Netherlands, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. 5,817,861 granted on October 6, 1998 entitled "Process for the preparation of an intermediate useful in the synthesis of iodinated contrast media" (hereinafter said application);

Whereas, **BRACCO IMAGING S.p.A.** An Italian corporation having a principal place of business at Via E. Folli 50 - MILANO, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this $\frac{27}{2003}$ day of $\frac{4ugust}{2003}$.

BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.Y.

om.Horoschleb

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0991